
Romatecsans terminal box Model 6STB is a compact fiber 
terminal for use at the final fiber termination point outside the 
wall of customer premises. It provides good fiber protection and 
convenient connectivity for the end users.
Protection grade is IP65. 

FIBER OPTIC TERMINAL BOX MODEL 6STB

Dimensions (mm) 165*131*34

Material Polymer synthetic plastic

Fiber capacity 2 SC SIMPLEX

Operating Temperature (°C) -40°C ~ +60°C

Protection grade IP65

Structure

Item Nr. Description Quantity

1 Box Body 1

2 Box Cover 1

3 Hasp 2

4 Sealing Ring 1

5 Sealing Plug 2

6 Adapter 1
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Coating Non-Circularity %  ≤6.0

Cladding-Coating Concentricity Error um  ≤12.0

Cable Cutoff Wavelength nm  λcc≤1260

Attenuation (max)
1310nm

dB/km
 ≤0.36

1550nm  ≤0.25

Fiber Parameters

Items Unit Specifications

Mode Field Diameter
1310nm um 9.2 ± 0.4

1550nm um 10.4 ± 0.5

Cladding Diameter um 124.8 ± 0.7

Cladding Non-Circularity %  ≤0.7

Core-Cladding Concentricity Error um  ≤0.5

Coating Diameter um 245 ± 5

ADSS 12 FIBER 100 MTS SPAN 

SPAIN	
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ORDERING INFORMATION

Type Adapter Polishing Type Colors Ports Fiber Length (m)

6STB FC A APC D Duplex 1 Aqua 1 OS1 G.652B 1

E2000 U UPC Q Quad 2 Blue 2 OS2 G.652D 2

LC S Simplex 3 Beige 655 G.655 3

MU 4 Green 657 G.657

SC 5 12 colors OM1 62.5/125

ST 6 Yellow OM2 50/125

OM3 50/125

OM4 50/125

ORDERING INFORMATION EXAMPLE

6STB SC A S 6 8 OS2 1

Configuration: Outdoor terminal box Model 6STB SC APC Simplex 8 Yellow OS2 1mt pigtails

Routing Diagram Installation Instruction 

1. Drill 3 holes for M4 expandable bolt.
2. Place the M4 expandable bolt into the holes.
3. Fix the box on the wall using 4*25 self-tapping screw.
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HONG	KONG	
Romatecsans	Interna-onal	Limited																																																																																																																														
7/F.,	Ca)c	Building,	No.	44	Tsun	Yip	
Street,	Kowloon,	Hong	Kong																																																																																																																						
Tel.	+852	8199	9706				
asia@romatecsans.com					

CHILE		
Importadora	y	Exportadora	Romatecsans	Ltda.	
Carmen	Farina	6758,	Vitacura,		
San)ago,	Chile	
Tel.:	+56	22	9797	922	
ventas@romatecsans.com	

sales@romatecsans.com
www.romatecsans.com


